
Brown, Mandy 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

Ref# MIN25/037425 
Noted by LS on 30/09/25 

VISIT I Barangaroo briefing and site visit 
Barangaroo Precinct 

Fri 17/10/2025 9:15 AM 
Fri 17/10/2025 10:15 AM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Rockliff, Jeremy 
Whitehouse, Ned 
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Brown, Mandy 

From: 
Sent 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Tom 

2 

Scott, Libby 
Wednesda , 1 October 2025 8:14 AM 

FW: Contact details for Premier's visit to Barangaroo I MIN25/037425 

I understand from Anne Beach tha-as reached out and you have kindly agreed to 
arrange a briefing and tour of Barangaroo for the Premier of Tasmanian, Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP and his 
Chief of Staff, Ned Whitehouse. 

I would like to confirm that the Premier and Ned are available on Friday 17 October from 9-10am. 

May I ask you to confirm that you are the onsite contact, and also the best place for the Premier and Ned to 
meet you. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Thanks for your assistance. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 

www.acemter.ras1av.au 

CONFlDENTIAlnY NOTICE N«> OISCIAIMER 
Tn• lnformalion in lhlo !raMmission maybe confid•ntial8~d/o, protecteo byltitelprofesalonal Prlvilei!ll, and Is intended onlyror the per!lllnor pe1110M to wh<>m it it acldletted. n you ore not sut!l a 
P"'"°"• you ere wemed lhQtenydisclosure, copying or dlttomlnatlonof tho informa110'1 Is unauthorlood.11 you h••e received the tran,;mfplon in •rror, plea.., invnedlallll!' eontactlhls office by 
telephone, raxOt' 9fl\11U. to Inform I.I$ OJ the cnor •nd tu enabte arra11Jementt to be rnada for the destrlJction of the lran.smlesicn, or !ta return at oor Cott. No Uahllity it acceptad for any unauthorised use ot 
the inrormarion cont- rn !Ills lranamlPion. 

From: Beach, Anne 
Sent: Tuesday, 30 September 2025 6:10 P 
To: Scott, Libb 
Cc: Gourlay, Jo 
Subject: Fw: Contact details for Premier's visit to Barangaroo 

Hi Libby 

from the Mac Point Development Corp Board used to be a Director on the 
Barangaroo Board of Delivery too and has organised for Tom Gellibrand, Head of Infrastructure NSW, 
to take the tour with the Premier and Ned on Friday 17 October at 9am. 

Tom's details are below. 
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Thanks 
Anne 
CEO 

Get Ou.tl.o!>.krorAnd.r.o.k:I 

From 
Sent: Tuesday, September 30, 2025 5:56:27 pm 
To:Beach,Anne 
Subject: Contact details for Premier's visit to Barangaroo 

Hi Anne 

Tom Gellibrand's contact details: 

I will let him know that 9 a.m. works and give him Libby Scott's phone contact details. 

I hope it goes well and am sorry I am not in town to be there myself. 

Let me know If I can help further, 

Christine 

I Consultant and Head of Gender Equality (she/her) 
• •• • Of • _, I , .- I I 
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Our full email footer is available at www,coUJ,oorn au/email-footer. In summary; This email and attachments may be confidential and subject to copyright or 
legal professional privilege. If you received this email in error, please inform the sender immediately, delete it end do not use, copy or disclose It. To 
unsubscribe from marketing messages, contact prjyaey@corrs.com,au 

-- - --------------
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE ANO DISCLAIMER 
The infonnation in this transmission may be confidential and/or protected by legal professional privilege, and Is lnlehded only for the person or persons to 
whom it is addressed. If you are not such a person, you are warned that any disclosure, copying or dissemination of the Information Is unauthorised. If you 
have received the transmission in error, please immediately contact this office by telephone, fax or email. to inform us of the error and lo enable 
arrangements to be made for the destruction of the transmission, or its return at our cost. No liability is accepted for any unauthorised use of the information 
contained in this transmission. 
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Brown, Mandy 

From: Scott, Libby 
Sent: 
To: 

-ober 2025 5:23 PM 

Cc: Barangaroo Info 
Subject: RE: Visit to Barangaroo 

Thank you for your phone call earlier today - it was lovely to chat. 

I appreciate your email confirming the arrangements for the Barangaroo briefing and site visit - the details 
are correct. Joining the Premier of Tasmania, the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP, will be his Chief of Staff, Ned 
Whitehouse. 

As mentioned on the phone, the Premier and Ned have a tour of Allianz Stadium later that morning so, 
unfortunately, we will need to keep the timing as 9-10am. I know they are keen to have a look around the 
Barangaroo precinct so it sounds like it is going to be a full hour! 

I look forward to receiving the agenda next week. 

In the meantime, please let me know if you have any further questions. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 
www,premjer.tas,cov.au 

CONFIOElalAUTY NOTICE AND CISClAl1'!ER 
The lnform111ion in lhi• trena-nlulon mav be C<Jnfidential &n:Uor protected by legal proloa1lon•l prtvlt.89, and la t,ilended oniy lot Uto person or ptrtoos to who,r. It Is addteU8d. n you are no: su=h 1 

psr!l<!n, you are wamod1hal any dlsclosure, copyin1or diuem!nation 011110 lnlormotion is unoull1ori$ocf. II you "811& recet,,ed lhe trnnamlulon In""°'• ptea•e immld1atet.y contact 11111 offi.,. by 
telephOM, laxoremall, to inform us ottheerror a,,d to enable e'TlnS(lrnents!O be maoe 101tll8 aestructlon of the tn1nlffti1slon, orlls return at our cost. No Uab!llty Is accepl>xl for 11,w unoutm,rioed u10 or 
the !n!armatlon eont1ined in tlris transmission. 

From 
Sent: Thursday, 2 October 2025 3:19 PM 
To: Scott, Libb 
Cc: Barangaroo Info <barangaroo.info@infrastructure.nsw.gov.au> 
Subject; Vi~it to Barangaroo 

I You don't often get email fro Le2m why this i~ imooctr:m 

OFFICIAL 

Hi Libby, 

1 



5 
Thank you for your time on the phone to speak about the Premier's visit to Barangaroo. I'll send through an agenda later next 
week, and in the meantime, here are the key details. 

Date: Friday 17 October 2025 
Time: 9-lOam 
Location: Level 27, 201 Kent St, Sydney 

You mentioned the Premier is only available for an hour, although if that changes and he would like to see more of the precinct, 
we are happy to accommodate this. 

When you have a chance, could you please send me a list of attendees from your side, and when I send the agenda through, I 
will include our confirmed attendees. 

-an ks 

ommunications an Engagement Manager 
Precincts - Blackwattle Bay and Barangaroo 

Corporate Services 

Infrastructure NSW 

www,infrastructure.nsw.gpv.au 

@ 
Regjster to receive Barangaroo development project news and construction updates. 
Register lo receive Blackwattle Bay project updates. 

I acknowledge the Aboriginal people of the Country on which 1 wor~, their traditions, culture and a shared history and identity. I also pay my respects to Elders 
past and present and recognise the continued connection to Country. 

OFFICIAL 
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Brown, Mandy 

From: 
Sent: 
To; 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Good afternoon 

Scott Libby 
Friday, 10 October 2025 4:44 PM 

'Barangaroo Info' 
RE: Visit to Barangaroo 

I hope you are having a good Friday. 

6 

Sorry I missed your call earlier today. I understand that you got the information you needed from Mandy 
however please let me know if there is any further information that I can provide for you. 

With reference to my voicemail message on your mobile this afternoon, Premier Rockliff and Ned now have 
an 8-8.45am meeting in Redfern on Friday morning so I am hoping to adjust the time of the visit to 
Barangaroo to 9.15-10.15am (15 minutes later). Please let me know if this is possible. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 
www.premier,t1,,S,1ov,au 

CONFIOEl'ITIAI.ITY NOTICE ANO OISCI.AIM~R 
1he information In U'tle transm~on rnar be confiderztialr.-td/01 prutec.tt,d bytega\ pro1essional privil.cBO. end r$ iintt:"ldt.d only ~or the parson or peraont :o wtY.:tm itiSaddre.sR<I. if you.,. ~ol tueh • 
p,!<Son, you arewa,ned that any disclosure, COllYinl!,or dissemination of tM infonnatlo!' Is unauthoriat!<!, 11 you have 1ece111ea the iraoamlUion In error, :,leHOe lmm8dlatety contact misotl;ce by 
tefaphone. fax or email, to inform u, of lhe err01 and to ,,m,ble ~1tani1ements 10 be made for the de~rucUonof t!M! transmission, or its return at our cost. No llabllity 1Seoce;>1adt:lr any Ut\8utrtoriseo use of 
the Information contained In U\i:s u.antmtulon. 

From: Scott, Libby 
Sent: Thursday, 9 October 2025 11:13 AM 
To: 
Cc: Barangaroo Info <barangaroo.info@infrastructure.nsw.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: Visit to Barangaroo 

Good morning-

I hope you are having a good week. 

I am touching based to see if the agenda for the Premier and Ned's visit to Barangaroo on Friday 17 
October, 9-10am, is finalised as yet? 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

Kind regards 

1 



From: Scott, Libby 
Sent: Monday, 13 October 2025 11:36 AM 
To: 
Cc: Barangaroo Info <barangaroo.info@infrastructure.nsw.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: Visit to Barangaroo [SEC=OFFICIAL] 

OFFICIAL 

Thanks for your email-. I look forward to hearing from you when you have an update. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 

www.preroiec.tas.aov.au 

CONFJDENTIALITYNOTJCE AMD OISCIAIMER 
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The lntormetlOn In this transmis,ion may beconliden~al and/or pmteeted by legal prof19$81onalprlv,IOl!'IP, and ls Intended onlyforthe pe"on or persor.& to Whom Ills addressed. II you are not such a 
person. you •e -mlli! that my dlscto,ure, copying or dissemination of lhL ir,lormation is unauthorised. If you....,_ received !hi, trensmlaalon In error, please Immediately eon tad this office by 
telephone, f8" or llfllllli, to lstorm u&ol too error and 10 enable anangom~nts to be made lo< tlw destruction of Iha uanamltsion, o- ita retum 11 our coot. No U•blltylr accept-.1 !or •IIY unauthonsed u .. cf 
lhe lr.fcmnatlonconuilned in this trensmlnion. 

OFFICIAL 

From 
Sent: Friday, 10 October 2025 6:34 PM 
To:Scott, Libb­
ee: Barangaroo - ct re.nsw,g.oy.au> 
Subject: RE: Visit to Barangaroo [SEC=OFFICIAL] 

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

Hi Libby, 

Sorry to call during lunch. Let me check diaries for 10-10:15. Anita Mitchell, CEO of Placemaking NSW will also be joining. 

I'm organising a buggy to get a better tour of the precinct in the short time. 

Agenda to come through when I confirm their availability to 10:15am. Worst case, we can have our wonderful Project Director 
join the final part of the tour. Back to you Monday. 

Many thanks 

11111 

2 



Communications and Engagement Manager 
Precincts - Blackwattle Bay and Barangaroo 

Corporate Services 

Infrastructure NSW 

www.lnfrastructure,nsw.gov.au 

@ 
Register to receive Barangarov development project nevvs anu constructio11 upd<1tes. 
Register to receive 81ackwattle Bay project updates. 
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I acknowledge the Aboriginal people of the Country on which I work, their traditions, culture and a shared history and identity. I also pay my respects to Elders 
past and present and recognise the continued connection to Country. 

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

~ .aw 
Subject: RE: Visit to Barangaroo [SEC=OFFICIAL] 

I Some people who received this message don't often get email from Learn why tbis ;s important 

OFFICIAL 

Good afternoon 

I hope you are having a good Friday. 

Sorry I missed your call earlier today. I understand that you got the information you needed from Mandy 
however please let me know if there is any further information that I can provide for you. 

With reference to my voicemail message on your mobile this afternoon, Premier Rockliff and Ned now have 
an 8-8.45am meeting in Redfern on Friday morning so I am hoping to adjust the time of the visit to 
Barangaroo to 9.15-10.15am (15 minutes later}. Please let me know if this is possible. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier ofTasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

3 



Brown, Mandy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi Libby, 

I hope you had a lovely weekend. 

Monday, 13 October 2025 2:21 PM 
Scott, Libby 
Barangaroo Info 
RE: Visit to Barangaroo [SEC=OFFICIAL] 
251017 -Agenda - Tasmanian Premier - Barangaroo Visit.pdf 

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 
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Please find attached the agenda with details on the meeting point. We will have a golf cart to take us around the precinct, and 
will be able to cover good ground. 

To make the most out of the hour, I will send through a pre briefing pack about Barangaroo ahead of the visit. I hope to send 
this through on Wednesday. 

Any questions, please don't hesitate to reach out. 

Many thanks -
Communications and Engagement Manager 
Precincts - Blacl<wattle Bay and Barangaroo 

Corporate Services 

Infrastructure NSW 

't:/YL.W.infrastructure.nsw.goy.au 

~ 
Register to receive Barangaroo development project news and construction updates. 
Resister to receive Blackwattle Bay project updates. 

I acknowledge the Aboriginal people of the Country on which I work, their traditions, culture and a shared history and identity. I also pay my respects to Elders 
past and present and recognise the continued connection to Country. 

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 
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Agenda 
Tour of Barangaroo 

Friday, 17 October 2025 
9:15am - 10:15am 
Meeting Point: Pier Pavilion, Barangaroo (see map) 

Attendees 

Hon Jeremy Rockliff, Premier of Tasmania 

Ned Whitehouse, Chief of Staff 

Tom Gellibrand, Chief Executive, Infrastructure NSW 

Anita Mitchell, Chief Executive, Placemaking NSW 

Communications and Engagement Manager, Infrastructure NSW 

Agenda 

Meeting at the recently completed Pier Pavilion, we will have a golf buggy available to take a tour of 
the 22ha precinct within the hour. 

Time Location Map ref 

9:15am South Barangaroo 1 

Meet and walk about the Barangaroo South precinct, the Lendlease 
development. Overview of the design excellence process in the precinct, 
the art and culture panel, and an introduction to some of the infrastructure 
including the ferry. 

Overview of the sustainability achievements in the precinct. 

9:30am Central Barangaroo 2 

Provide an update on the Central Barangaroo development. 

9:40am The Cutaway 3 

A short stop to have a look inside our construction fitout at the Cutaway, 
which is set to become a premium cultural and event space, opening in 
2026. 

Infrastructure NSW I Barangaroo 
OFFICIAL 
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OFFICIAL 

Agenda I Tour of Barangaroo Tour of Barangaroo 

Time Location Map ref 

9:50am Barangaroo Reserve 4 

A stop at the top of the 6ha park, and an overview of the design process, 
including connecting to Country. 

-
10:05am Marrinawi Cove 5 

A stop at Barangaroo's first harbour swimming hole, which is currently 
undergoing minor upgrades to improve accessibility into the water, and an 
expanded swimming area. 

10:15am End at the Barangaroo Metro Station, or a convenient location in the 6 
precinct. 

Tour locations 

Infrastructure NSW I Barangaroo 2 
OFFICIAL 
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Brown, Mandy 

From: Scott, Libby 
Sent: 
To: 

--ctober 2025 2:54 PM 

Cc: Barangaroo Info 
Subject: RE: Visit to Barangaroo [SEC=OFFICIAL] 

Good afternoon 

Thank you for your email and for providing the agenda - it is appreciated. 

I note that meeting point is the Pier Pavilion and the end point is Barangaroo Metro Station - please may I 
ask you to provide street addresses for both these locations so that I can advise the Premier's driver 

I look forward to receiving the pre-briefing pack on Wednesday. 

Thanks again for your ongoing assistance with this visit. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
E><ecutive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 

www..pnmler.tu,1ov.au 

CONFIO£Nl'WJIYNOTICE ANO DISCl.AIMER 
The lr,lc,tmelic~ n dtl$ t1ana.'!lin!on may be CO'lf<l.,tlal and,'r~ p,ote:ted by legal proloulon•l prlVill:gc. ond is inton.:lec on!y lot the p8'll0tl er poreona to whom It II addtessld. i'you ••• not 1vch1 
person, you are t'.11med that In}' d!sclosur<, copYisa or dlsae:nlnatlcn O! ttla lntormatto.-, Is unr.ttl!o!iHd. 11 you hS1:etec11'.'8d Iha 11ansmluian Ir. err«, plaete knmadiately c:ontatt !hit off.co by 
te:al)!iO!lt, lax or emli\. to ln!orm us ct tile e:ro, am: 10 enab:e arrtngem«1t1 to be made ror llledesttucl!on of the !l'anam:sa,cs,or !ts return el oureost. No UabWtyis accepted lot tlll' una11tno!'lse<1 use of 
th• informc.tiCT"t eonttf~ln thlstr1ntrr.i111on, 

From 
Sent: Monday, 13 October 2025 2:21 PM 
To: Scott, Libby 
Cc: Barangaroo Info <barangaroo.info@infrastructure.nsw.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: Visit to Barangaroo [SEC=OFFICIAL} 

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

Hi Libby, 

I hope you had a lovely weekend. 

Please find attached t he agenda with details on the meeting point. We will have a golf cart to take us around the precinct, and 
will be able to cover good ground. 



Brown. Mandy 

Subject: 

location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 
Optional Attendees: 

Contact 

13 

MEETING I Minister for Industry and Innovation; and Minister for Science, Hon Tim 
Ayres 
Commonwealth Parliament Offices, 1 Bligh St, Sydney NSW 2000 

Fri 17/10/2025 8:00 AM 
Fri 17/10/2025 8:45 AM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Rockliff, Jeremy 
Whitehouse, Ned 
Events, Premier 

, Executive Officer -

Subject: Major Industrials. Meeting brief required from Minister Ellis' office 

Ref# MIN25/38858 
Noted by LS on 10/10/25 

1 



Brown, Mandy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Good afternoon Ray 

I hope you are well. 

Scott, Libby 
Thursday, 9 October 2025 12:27 PM 
Marcelo, Ray 
Invitations Ayres 
RE: Meeting with Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP I Thursday 16 October 2025 
[SEC=OFFICIALJ 

14 

As the Premier is keen to meet with Minister Ayres, please may I ask if his schedule has changed and 
therefore available to meet with Premier Rockliff for an In-person meeting in Sydney. Premier Rockliff is 
available between Thursday 16 October, 6.30pm until Sunday 19 October, 12noon. 

I envisage that the duration of the meeting would be 45-minutes and the subject of the meeting is major 
industrials. 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office ofthe Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 

WW'!ol'.P~mier.tas,1ovJU 

CONFIDENTIAUTY NOTICE AND CISCIAlMEk 
Tr.. infounetion tn thb tranamlH~f\ may be c0t1f1dent'at end/or pr~tecu,d ty!o,st profcnlonal prMtes:e. and Is trnendod onty for tho pw."l'QTI Cf ?9r1ons to l"!lhom It Is addressed~ If yo:.s ire r.ot !Oeh a 
person. you are wemed that anyo11e101ura, copying or disscmlna,k>n or the Information '6 unauthorlsed.U you have receiYl::f the tran&miu5on tn error. pt.e.aac immediately contoctthil office by 
telephone, foxoremal~ toinlonn us of the err01 an~ to enable errange:ne~ts to ce made for tho destruction 01 th&transmlH!On, orh• retum at our cost. No UabWty Is acc~pu.d 101 any ..,aulhor1ted use o! 
the lnlonnetion conlll11\f!':l In this transmission . 

From: Scott, Libby 
Sent: Friday, October 2025 12:45 PM 
To: Marcelo, Ray 
Cc: Invitations Ayres <lnvitations.Ayres@industry.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: Meeting with Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP I Thursday 16 October 2025 [SEC=OFFIClAL] 

Thanks for letting me know Ray. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 

1 



Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Bradd on 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 
www.premlettas,1ov.au 

CONFIDENTIAl..fTY NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER 
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lhe Information In tills crensml,sion may be con~dontial and/or protected DVlegal prol~Mionat prM!ege, and le inlllnded onlylorltlo pe,aonor pelllOlllHOWllom r.11 acsaresoed. Wyou e!<l not such• 
person. you are warned that any dltc\oSUre. copying otdissemlnot!on 01 lhe lnlotmatlon ~ unautt>orised. Hyou llave received tho 111rnsmlsslon In em,r, p\eau Immediately c011tectthia office by 
talophone, fax or emol~ to Inform ut of Ille OfTOr ond to enable """"'"""'"'" to be made for the destruction o1 the transmission, orlls rettJrn et our cool No Uabllity laacc:ep1ecf for any u~auttlorl■od use 0: 
tho inlorma~011 eontalncrd In thle trantmlsalon. 

From: Marcelo, Ray 
Sent: Friday, 3 Octo 
To: Scott, Libb 
Cc: Invitations Ayres <lnvjtatjons.Ayres@jndustry.goy.au> 
Subject: RE: Meeting with Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP I Thursday 16 October 2025 [SEC=OFFICIAL] 

OFFICIAL 

Hi Libby, 

Unfortunately based on his current schedule he'll likely be away from Sydney and interstate on the 
16th. 

Ray 

OFFICIAL 

From: Scott, Libby 
Sent: Friday, 3 October 2025 11:59 AM 
To: Marcelo, Ra 
Cc: Invitations Ayres <jnyitatjons,avres@industrv.goy.au> 
Subject: FW: Meeting with Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP I Thursday 16 October 2025 [SEC=OFFICIAL] 

OFFICIAL 

CAUTION • This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognise the sender and know the content is safe. 

Dear Ray 

Thank you for your response. 

Please may I ask if Minister Ayres will be in Sydney on Thursday 16 October as it may be possible for 
Premier Rockliff to adjust his schedule to be in Sydney on that day. 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

With thanks 

2 



Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 
www.eremler.tASPY,au 

CONFIDENTIAllfY NOllCE ANO 01!'.CL'JMER 
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The 1nrormat10n in this tmnsm'ss,on may be cor,lidential ar,c/or protected by legal protessi011a1 pri,il•~. anC is intended 0111y :or the penon or po1sons to wnom It i• 8:idfessed. K you ere not wch a 
J'<?rson. you ar6wa~ 11st •ny dotcloeure. copyinaordisscminatlon 01 the lnlormation ;, \lnouthori&ed. tt you have recelw<S the 1ran«nlsslon in err 01, pluse lrr.med11toly contact this office by 
telephone, fax or emo1. ~o infotm .11 of the «rot and to enablP. arrena-ment; tD be madti faf the destruction of the 1,aria"1tSlilon, orit• rl!"rum at our cost No UatUlty is •cceptl'd rot any unautl'M)rised use of 
the tntorrnatlor1 contained in ttlis Hansmrs.sion. 

OFFICIAL 

From: Marcelo, Ra 
Sent: Friday, 3 October 2025 11:54 AM 
To: Scott, Libby <Libbv,scott@dc;,ac,tas.gov,au>; Invitations Ayres <jnyitatioos,a¥ces@industry.goy.au> 
Subject: Re: Meeting with Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP I Thursday 16 October 2025 [SEC=OFFICIAL] 

OFFICIAL 

Hi Libby, 

Sorry for the late reply. Unfortunately, I can confirm that the Minister isn't available that day at all. If 
there are other dates in future that the Premier will be in Canberra or Sydney please let us know. 

He could also do a meeting on Teams in future but I think you were Looking to line up a time in person 
in any case. 

Regards, 
Ray 

Ray Marcelo I Oeputy Chief of Staff 
Office of Senator the Hon Tim Ayres 
Minister for Industry and Innovation 
Minister for Science 
Senator for NSW 

The Australian Government acknowledges the Traditional Owners of Country throughout Australia and acknowledges their continuing connection to 
land, waters and community. we pay our respects ro the people, the cultures and the Elders past end present. 

OFFICIAL 

From: Scott, Libb 
Sent: Friday, October 3, 2025 11:19 am 

3 



To: Invitations Ayres <in • • • oy.au> 17 

Cc: Marcelo, Ra 
Subject: RE: Meeting with Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP I Thursday 16 October 2025 

AllTION - This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognise the sender and know the content is safe. 

Dear Ray 

Thanks for your time on the phone on Wednesday. 

As I am yet to hear back about the possibility of Premier Rockliff meeting with Minister Ayres on Thursday 
16 October, I am following up again. 

I appreciate your assistance with this request and I look forward to hearing from you at your earliest 
convenience. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 

www.premfcttu,1ov.au 

CONAOENTIAUTY NOTICE ANO OISCLAIM~R 
The infDmlltiDn in this tnnomiNion may be conlldential end/or proteciea by iecat prolessional privilege. and is intenaec1 only rar ll>e person or person• to whom lt11 addl'8888d. n you 11n1 not eucn a 
person. you ""'-,ied lhat any <11aciot11re, cOIJ)'f"• or dluemlnatkm ol Ille lrlformad0'1 It unautnorl9ed It you havtlfectived the tramwniuion in error, please !mmtdiately contact lltla olllce by 
telephone~ fM or ll'Nlll, to inform us of th• error and to en•bw arran,erMnte to be mad• for the destn.1ctlon cf tha tr■ namisslon. or Its return ■tour cost. No tlablifl' h accepted 1or ■nv unauthorised uaa of 
lhe lntorm1tloncontabed in this transmi1!HOn. 

From: Scott, Libby 
Sent: Friday, 26 September 2025 1:04 PM 
To: iovitations,ayres@jndustt).goy,au 
Cc: 
Subject: Meeting with Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP I Thursday 16 October 2025 

Dear Ray 

Thank you for your time on the phone this afternoon. As discussed, the Premier of Tasmania, the Hon 
Jeremy Rockliff MP, is going to be in Canberra on Thursday 16 October 2025 and would like to have a 
meeting with Minister Ayres regarding major industrials. Please note that Premier Rockliff will be 
accompanied by his Chief of Staff, Ned Whitehouse. 

The Premier is scheduled to arrive at Canberra Airport at 10am and depart at 7pm. 

Please let me know if Minister Ayres has any availability to meet with Premier Rockliff on Thursday 16 
October. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Kind regards 

4 
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Brown, Mandy 

From: Scott, Libby 
Sent: Frida , 10 October 2025 4:29 PM 
To: 
Subject: FW: Meeting with Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP I Thursday 16 October 2025 I Ref# 

MIN25/38858 [SEC=OFFICIAL] 

Dear 

Thank you for your time on the phone this afternoon and for confirming that Minister Ayres is available to 
meet with Premier Rockliff at your Minister's Electorate Office, Level 3, 1A Lawson Square, Redfern on 
Friday 17 October, 8-8.45am. 

I have accepted the Outlook invitation that you kindly sent. 

Please note that this meeting is to discuss major industrials and Premier Rockliff will be accompanied by 
his Chief of Staff, Ned Whitehouse. 

Please let me know if there is anything else you need from me, otherwise I look forward to hearing on 
Tuesday who will accompany Minister Ayres to this meeting. 

Wishing you a lovely weekend. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
liberal Member for Braddon 

level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 
www.premi~r ... tas,coy.au 

CONflOEN11AllTV NOTICE AND DISCUIMER 
'tha 1r1formatlon Jn this transmi~slon maybe con1idl!'r"ltlrll D"1d/or protoctedi by tcg::al profeuional prMltgt, and ls lnti:mdod ontyfcr~ r,erson or perlilons tu whom it 1& &ddreaeed. 11 you ate r.o? tuch a 
perscn, ~u a,e warned that any df&closure. copying or df~mlnrttion ul !he Information !I u~iho,ised. It you h8Yeteee1ve<f :.,e trenernlnion In en-or, please immediately contact thi• offJCe bit 
tetaphooe. laxoremaiL to inform us of the error end to enab!o arrangemonts to be made tor the desm,ction al the tre~am sslon, or Its lel\lm •tour cosL No iablllty •• accepted tor on)' ur.•ulhorioed UH al 
I~lnl0tn»~on cootaln•dlnthffl ,,.~smls<ioo. 

From: Scott, Libby 
Sent: Thursday, 9 October 2025 12:27 PM 
To: Marcelo, Ray 
Cc: Invitations Ayres <lnvitations.Ayres@industry.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: Meeting with Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP I Thursday 16 October 2025 [SEC=OFFICIAL] 

Good afternoon Ray 

I hope you are well. 

As the Premier is keen to meet with Minister Ayres, please may I ask if his schedule has changed and 
therefore available to meet with Premier Rockliff for an in-person meeting in Sydney. Premier Rockliff is 
available between Thursday 16 October, 6.30pm until Sunday 19 October, 12noon. 
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I envisage that the duration of the meeting would be 45-minutes and the subject of the meeting is major 
industrials. 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 

www.oremjer.tas.Joy.au 

C0"1FDENTIAUIY NOnCE ANO OISCLAIHER 
TIM irltormation in this transmission may beconfidon~at r,d/or protected by le(lal professional prtvnece. and ls Intended onlylor the perton or pertans 1a ~om It i• •ddreSsed. ttyou are not sucn a 
~6'SOn, you are warned that ■nydbdosurt, copying a~ dissemination a1the inform■tion ill unauthorietd. Hyou have received the tranamleelon In error, plaaae tmm~cnatety conuct thla office by 
telephon•, tax or email, to Inform us or tne error and to ena~e arrangements to be made for the destruction of the transmitslon, or its return at our cost. ~o Uabll!ty la 1CCIPted for any un.a:.nhorleld UM of 
Iha informadon C<>ntalned In thla tranemlulon. 

From: Scott, Libby 
Sent: Friday, 3 0 
To: Marcelo, Ra 
Cc: Invitations Ayres <lnvitatjons.Ayres@industry.goy.au> 
Subject: RE: Meeting with Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP I Thursday 16 October 2025 (SEC=OFFICIAL] 

Thanks for letting me know Ray. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 
www,er~mler,tas,1oy.au 

CONFIDEtmAI.JTY NOTICE ANO OISCU\IMER 
Tt.o i!lforma~on in this rran.1mu1,ilor- may be cortodent11l and1or protected by 1"'81 ptoreu,onet privllfl11e, and lstnlendod ont) ror the per•on or per$0<1S to v.tlom ,: is al!d,essed. fl you are not such s 
person. you ""' warned that any disclosure, copylrg or dt•sem'nsnon or the lntormauon la unautllorlaed. ttyou nave re<:<!lved the tra~sm'ssion in error, plea.e immediotdy conw:: lhi• office by 
te(ephont. ta:-. or email ,o il'liform us of the er,o, a'ld to 11nablf ll"Tangements to be made for the destruction of the transmission. o ... tts rn!urn et our coftt, No ltl\bitity is 11ccep(ed tor any unauthorised L.Se ot 
the information eontoined ira thi:s Ul!lln~mis:kOO. 

From: Marcelo, Ray 
Sent: Friday, 3 October 2025 12 10 PM 
To: Scott, Libb 
Cc: Invitations Ayres < i r in > 
Subject: RE : Meeting with Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP I Thursday 16 October 2025 [SEC=OFFICIAL] 

2 
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OFFICIAL 

Hi Libby, 

Unfortunately based on his current schedule he'll likely be away from Sydney and interstate on the 
16th. 

Ray 

OFFICIAL 

From: Scott, Libb 
Sent: Friday, 3 October 2025 11:59 AM 
To: Marcelo, Ra 
Cc: Invitations Ayres <iovitatioos,ayres@industrv.goy.au> 
Subject: FW: Meeting with Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP I Thursday 16 October 2025 [SEC=OFFICIAL] 

OFFICIAL 

CAUTIOr-J - This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognise the sender and know the content is safe. 

Dear Ray 

Thank you for your response. 

Please may I ask if Minister Ayres will be in Sydney on Thursday 16 October as it may be possible for 
Premier Rockliff to adjust his schedule to be in Sydney on that day. 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

With thanks 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 

www.premJer,tas.1ov.au 

CC~F!D!:'l!T!Al.!1"Y "ICT!Cf ANC OISClA/"!Ek 
ihP ihtor11ia:for. !n !hfg ~ransm!u'on rwmy ~ ccnr.de--:f el an<t/or p·otected bV teaal prorenional privilege, and is intench!d only for the person or petse"la to wnorr. it is addres$ed. ft you are not '"''Cl'- a 
peno:i, yo~ O"e wamcd thlt ony disctos:.:!e, eopy:ng or di8ftaminatio11 of the information ls unfi:uth-:>risec:, If you rave received the tra'1$tnlss:on 1n en 01. pteasa immediately contact this ottfce by 
tetapl'?one, fa).or e~nell, to Jnf-0:-m us of me e:roi a~d to enable: ammgernems to be made for the dc,truction ot the-trnnamiulon, or tts tetum $~ our co-sc No l!rtbilityisaeceptec: for any unauthori!l'eo USP ~f 
tt!e ir.rormattatt contalied in this teans.mtsslon. 

OFFICIAL 
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Brown, Mandy 

From; 
Sent 
To: 
Cc: 

Friday, 10 October 2025 5:17 PM 
Scott, Libby 
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Subject: RE: Meeting with Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP I Thursday 16 October 2025 I Ref# 
MIN25/38858 [SEC=OFFICIAL] 

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

Thank you Libby, confirming Sarah Hunt the Chief of Staff to Minister Ayres will accompany him. 

I hope you have a lovely weekend and please let me know if you need anything else, than I< you. 

~ ~ I Executive Officer to the Minister 
Office of Senator the Hon Tim Ayres 
Minister for Industry and Innovation 
Minister for Science 
Senator for NSW 
M 
E 

The Auscrelian Government acknowledges the Traditional Owners of Country throughout Australia and ecknowtedges their continuing connection to 
land, waters and community. We pay our respects to the people, the cultures end the Elders past and present. 

If you receive an email from me outside of normal business hours, I'm sending it at a time that is convenient for me. 
I don't expect you to read, action or respond out of your regular working hours. 

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

From: Scott, Libby 
Sent: Friday. 10 October 2025 4:29 PM 
To 
Subject: FW: Meeting with Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP I Thursday 16 October 2025 I Ref# MIN25/38858 
[SEC=OFFICIAL] 

OFFICIAL 

CAUTION - This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
Lrecognise the sender and know the content is safe. _ _ 

OFFICIAL 
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Brown, Mandy 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

Onsite Contact: 

VISIT I Allianz Stadium tour 
Entrance to the Sporting Club of Sydney, 40/44 Driver Ave, Moore Park 

Fri 17/10/2025 10:45 AM 
Fri 17/10/2025 11 :45 AM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Rockliff, Jeremy 
Whitehouse, Ned 

James Avery, Stadium Tasmania 
Phone: 
Email~ 

Ref# MIN25/037 462 
Noted by LS on 30/09/25 

1 
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Brown, Mandy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear James 

Scott, Libby 
Tuesday, 30 September 2025 5:25 PM 
James Avery 
Allianz Stadium tour I Friday 17 October, 10.45am 

23 

Thank you for your time on the phone this afternoon. As discussed, the Premier and Ned Whitehouse are 
going to be in Sydney on Friday 17 October and would like to have a tour of the Allianz Stadium. Looking 
at their itinerary, it would be ideal if this tour could be accommodated between 10.45-11.45am. 

Please let me know if you need any further information. 

Otherwise, please may I ask you to reach out to Venues NSW to see if it is possible for them to 
accommodate this request. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 

www.premier,tas Joy.au 

COl'fFIOff,ITIAI.IT¥ NOllCf ANO DISCLAIMER 
Tht inlormati-on in thla trartamihion may be c:onftd~tta' 1nd!0t pca:ec-ted by lepl p•o111:Hional prwllea-~ and•• lntencH-cf only tor ths person 0t pe:rso-,s :o'Whom it i! tddressed. U you are"°' aueh • 
person. you nre warned thal any diacloaarei, eopylr'sl "' 011semin1ton of the information ia unauthott:aed. If you NWO recetve'd the trenamlsaion in error. plo.t11e imrnadlalely eontect thi• office by 
~el~s,hooe. tax or ema11, ta sr,form usot the error ertd to e....able arr.ane:emer.t:s to t)e mlrlor::;:r the destruc1k>Po1 tt'e tr11nsmbslon, or its tt:1urr ai our cost, No Uablllty Is accepled for eny un&U1homseG' u:soo1 
the lnlom>a~on CM! 1ioe<I 1n tilt! tra..,,m,si,on. 

1 
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Brown, Mandy 

From: James Avery 
Sent: Thursday, 2 October 2025 8:49 AM 
To: Scott, Libby 
Cc: Samantha Gill 
Subject: Re: Allianz Stadium tour I Friday 17 October, 10.45am 

Libby, I can be the onsite contact and please advise our meeting point at 10.45am will be the 
entrance to the Sporting Club of Sydney just off Driver Avenue. 

Regards 
James 

From: Scott, Libb 
Sent: Thursday, October 2, 2025 7:23 am 
To: James Avery 
Cc 
Subject: RE: Allianz Stadium tour I Friday 17 October, 10.45am 

Dear James 

Thanks for your update and confirmation. Please can you let me know where the Premier and Ned should 
meet you at 10.45am for the tour. 

Also, should I make you the onsite contact or are you able to provide details of someone more suitable? 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 

www,premier.tas,eov.au 

CONn0£NTIALITV NOTICE >.NO DISCI.AJl-'ER 
Tne lnfonnsttcn n lhtS tranl!lmlssion mayte canhdent1el andfo~ p:ote.,te:d by legal i,~ofeMk,nal priviLege. and,, ince~ed only for thtt pe:tftDnO!" pereona to whom r! it &ddroued. tf you ore noi:. such 1 
®nion, you ercwB!ned that any disclosure, cop)'lng"' d:osemtnatlon of !ho mfarma'.ion I• una111t10r14eo.1r you have received the transml .. ion In enur, please imn1edlately cont&ctthls ofl,:e i,y 
telephone. fax01 e,nall. to lntonn uo of the errac- aM to enable arranfi'.ements :o ~ mado lor the destn.w.ionol the transltlles?on, or it£ return at our cost. No ~abil,ty ioacci!j>leri Cor any uneu1l'lonsod use ol 
lhc i~'erm:,tion CO"lftired in U'lll ttlOlfTlfstlon. 

From: James Avery 
Sent: Wednesd 1 October 2025 6"22 PM 
To: Scott, Libb 
Cc 
Subject: Re: Allianz Stadium tour I Friday 17 Oc ober, 10 4Sam 

lvou don't often get email from learn why this is irn~ 

1 
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Hi Libby, confirming Venues NSW will make a representative available to facilitate the tour on 17 
October within the prescribed timeframe. This is now locked in. 
I'll also be on hand to join the Premier and his COS. 

Let me know if you need any further details at this point. 

Regards 
James 

From: Scott, Lib 
Sent:Wedne 

Subject: RE: Allianz Stadium tour I Friday 17 October, 10.45am 

You don't often get email fro 

Dear James 

Learn why this is important 

I appreciate the update and looking forward to receiving the confirmed details soon. 

Thanks for your assistance with this request. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 

www.premiettas.1ov.au 

CONAOENTlt.LllY NOTICEAND DISCLAIMER 
1h11 intormetion in thistransmiS!ilon m.ay be confidential and/or prot~cted by Legel pro1efliof"l11\ priYitep, and 1• intended only tor lht per,on or persons to whom It Is ■dd1essed. rtyoo ere not sueh •• 
person, you ■ 1'11 warned that 1ny d1actoaure, coP)'ing ordi1nmination of the informabOn is unauthorlaed. H you have rectfw.:d thctrainamiaslon in error, pl116H lmmed!itetycontect tioitt otttce ~· 
telephone, tax or emal~ ro inform us 01 the enor and 10 enab:e arransoment1 to be made ror chedesttuctlon or me transmlHkJn. o, 118 relUm at our coet. No U1b1Uty r, accepted rorany un11ut'1orised ~se o: 
Ille 1ntormatfon contal'leil In 11111 transmlssloo. 

From: James Avery 
Sent: Wednesday, 
To: Scott. Libb 
Cc: 
Subject: Re: Allianz Stadium tour I Friday 17 October, 10.45am 

~ou don't often get email fro j&_ijJ.Il.W..b:i !hi~ fi. !ffiQ.Qmru 

Hi Libby, no problem, I've contacted Venues NSW and expect them to confirm details shortly. I'll come back to 
you asap. 

Regards 

2 
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James 

From: Scott, Libb 
Date: Tuesday, 30 Se 
To: James Avery 

Chief Executive Officer 

Level 3, 99 Bathurst St, Hobart, Tasmania 7000 
stadiumstaslllil_rua.com.au 

Subject: Allianz Stadium tour I Friday 17 October, 10.45am I You dont often get email from Learn whx thl:, is important 

Dear James 
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Thank you for your time on the phone this afternoon. As discussed, the Premier and Ned Whitehouse are 
going to be in Sydney on Friday 17 October and would like to have a tour of the Allianz Stadium. Looking 
at their itinerary, it would be ideal if this tour could be accommodated between 10.45-11.45am. 

Please let me know if you need any further information. 

Otherwise, please may I ask you to reach out to Venues NSW to see if it is possible for them to 
accommodate this request. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Kind regards 

Libby Scott 
Executive Officer 

Office of the Hon Jeremy Rockliff MP 
Premier of Tasmania 
Liberal Member for Braddon 

Level 11, 15 Murray Street, Hobart 7000 
Phone: (03) 6165 7650 

www,premier,tas 1ov.au 

CONFIOENTIAI.ITY NOTICE ANO DISCLAIMER 
fhe Information in this tre1nsmit:s.icn may be contidentia, a1d/or protectec bylr.tal p•ofe~onal prMteee. find IS r.'\tende.d or.~y tor the person or persons to whom tt fs a-;;tdreueo. It you are not su"ch a 
Pe'so=", you are w•ncd thet any d1:scklsure, copying or ctSli.em,n1t:on o~ tho lnfcrmGtiort it .JnaLChori!:.ud. If •100 h~e rece':vad the transmh,sion In erro.r. ?lo.a~ immerlia~ety tontaet this office by 
rt-lt!:phone. faic Of email, to Inform us or Ute error .an-:f to e:,able ammge:nents to be: rnadd for the aesttuctk>n of the he:u11T'is,ion, or Its return at our coa-:, Notlabmry ;s acc:t'!ptec:i for ttny un.auth!Joris:ed utt of 
me intcrm1nion contained in thisttansmlnlon 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE ANO DISCLAIMER 
The information in this transmission may be confidential and/or protected by legal professional privilege. and Is intended only for the person or persons to 
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Brown, Mandy 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

Categories: 

27 

LIBERAL I 12.15pm for 12.30pm I Lunch in Sydney 
Kingsleys Woolloomooloo, 10/6 Cowper Wharf Roadway, Woolloomooloo 

Fri 17/10/2025 12:15 PM 
Fri 17/10/2025 2:00 PM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Rockliff, Jeremy 
Whitehouse, Ned 

Liberal 

1 



Brown, Mandy 

Subject: 

Location: 

Start 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

Categories: 

On-site contact: 

28 

ATTEND I TAB Everest Day 2025 TAB Marquee I Dress = Spring Racewear with a 
touch of blue 
TAB Marquee, Royal Randwick, Alison Road, Randwick 

Sat 18/10/2025 11 :30 AM 
Sat 18/10/2025 5:30 PM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Rockliff, Jeremy 
Whitehouse, Ned 

Attend 

Head of Government Affairs, Tabcorp. Phone: 

Enter through Gate A and make your way through to the Members Entrance, where 
will meet you between 11.30am-12noon. 

Ref: MIN25/34341 
Noted by LS on 26/09/25 

1 
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4. The cost of all expenses for the Premier and others including but not limited to, flights, 
accommodation, meals and travel 

Premier Rockliff / Chief of Staff Expenditure 

Travel (including flights/taxis etc) $3223.40 

Accommodation $1944.42 

Meals / allowances $374.03 

Total $5541.85 

OFFICIAL 
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